CH \$140.00.00 90218386

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI204318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Haven Interactive Studios ULC		04/11/2024	unlimited liability company: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Sony Interactive Entertainment LLC	
Street Address:	2207 Bridgepointe Parkway	
City:	San Mateo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94404	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90218386	HAVEN	
Serial Number:	97026235	HAVEN STUDIOS	
Serial Number:	97026239	HAVEN STUDIOS	
Serial Number:	97026242	HAVEN STUDIOS	
Serial Number:	97026248	HAVEN STUDIOS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (855)999-7669

Email: trademarks@sony.com

Correspondent Name: Anna Chang

Address Line 1: 2207 Bridgepointe Parkway

Address Line 4: San Mateo, CALIFORNIA 94404

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ritasha Singh
SIGNATURE:	Ritasha Singh
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Haven_-_Trademark_Assignment.doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008417 FRAME: 0255

900852209

source=Haven_-_Trademark_Assignment.doc#page2.tif source=Haven_-_Trademark_Assignment.doc#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008417 FRAME: 0256

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made, as of the most recent date signed below (the "Effective Date"), by and between Haven Interactive Studios ULC ("Assignor"), a British Columbia unlimited liability company, and Sony Interactive Entertainment LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is a wholly owned subsidiary of Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the marks in the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks"), having acquired the Marks in furtherance of services rendered to Assignee pursuant to a development services agreement between the parties;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest, in and to:

- (a) all worldwide rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill and common law rights connected with and symbolized by them;
- (b) the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Exhibit A and all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof;
- (c) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world; and
- (d) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to, and claims for, damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008417 FRAME: 0257

HAVEN INTERACTIVE STUDIOS ULC

Title: President 04-11-2024

Date:___

SONY INTERACTIVE ENTERTAINMENT LLC

By: Docusigned by:

Mckalaradla Murphy

DE891F7770D84F4...

Name: Mekalaradha Murphy

Title: VP, Legal – Global Intellectual Property

Date: 04-11-2024

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

RECORDED: 05/01/2024

EXHIBIT A

HAVEN AND HAVEN STUDIOS REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Filing Date / Registration Date	App. / Reg. No.
HAVEN	Canada	4/18/2023	2252517
HAVEN STUDIOS	Canada	3/15/2021	2091910
HAVEN STUDIOS	Canada	3/15/2021	2091916
HAVEN STUDIOS	Canada	3/15/2021	2091918
HAVEN STUDIOS	Canada	3/15/2021	2091907
HAVEN	EUTM	2/7/2019 2/7/2019	IR 1457142
HAVEN STUDIOS	EUTM	9/13/2021 6/17/2022	018557420 018557420
HAVEN STUDIOS	EUTM	9/13/2021	018557962
		5/18/2022	018557962
HAVEN STUDIOS	EUTM	9/13/2021	018557963
		1/15/2022	018557963
HAVEN STUDIOS	EUTM	9/13/2021	018557416
		1/14/2022	018557416
HAVEN	France	11/20/2018	184501408
1107/501	Linite of Minerale no	3/15/2019	4501408
HAVEN	United Kingdom	2/7/2019 2/7/2019	IR 1457142
HAVEN	United Kingdom	2/7/2019	UK00801457142
	Office Kingdom	8/27/2019	UK00801457142
HAVEN STUDIOS	United Kingdom	9/13/2021	UK00003693904
	- Cintos i tinguoni	2/25/2022	UK00003693904
HAVEN STUDIOS	United Kingdom	9/13/2021	UK00003693919
		3/11/2022	UK00003693919
HAVEN STUDIOS	United Kingdom	9/13/2021	UK00003693937
		2/25/2022	UK00003693937
HAVEN STUDIOS	United Kingdom	9/13/2021	UK00003693871
		3/4/2022	UK00003693871
HAVEN	United States	9/28/2020 2/15/2022	90218386 6647732
HAVEN STUDIOS	United States	9/14/2021	97026235
HAVEN STUDIOS	United States	9/14/2021	97026239
HAVEN STUDIOS	United States	9/14/2021	97026242
HAVEN STUDIOS	United States	9/14/2021	97026248
HAVEN	WIPO	2/7/2019 2/7/2019	IR 1457142

[Exhibit A to Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008417 FRAME: 0259